

T.P.(C) No. 676 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.676/2004

MITU SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR SINGH
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Amritraj, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For sole Respondent

Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is absent.

One more opportunity is granted to the Respondent to remain present on the next date of hearing. Adjourned for three weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master