

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 676 OF 2004

MITU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 676 OF 2004

Mrs. Mitu Singh
Petitioner (s)

Peti

Versus

Shri Anup Kumar Singh
Respondent (s)

Resp

O R D E R

Inspite of an opportunity to appear given to the respondent on 11th February, 2005

he still remains absent.

Transfer is sought of H.M.A. Case No.158 of 2004 titled as Shri Anup Kumar Singh

Vs. Smt. Mitu Singh, pending before the Family Court, Agra, U.P. to an appropriate Court at

Chapra, Bihar, on the ground that the petitioner does not have the financial capacity and also

on the ground that she is having a 2-1/2 year old daughter. In our view, sufficient ground is

made out to allow the Transfer Petition. Accordingly, H.M.A. Case No.158 of 2004, titled as

Shri Anup Kumar Singh Vs. Smt. Mitu Singh, shall stand transferred to an appropriate Court
at Chapra, Bihar from the Family Court, Agra, U.P.

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J
(S.N. Variava)

.....J
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,
March 04, 2005